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Dear Colleagues,

It gives us immense pleasure to introduce a State of art workshops on
“ABG, ECG, Ventilator “ by Department of Emergency Medicine at Dr.
D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune on Saturday 24th & Sunday
25th March 2018.

It will be a feast of deliberations. Case based learning on ECG
Interpretation, ABG interpretation and Ventilator - Initiation, Graphics
and Dynamics.

It will be Delivered by eminent faculties in their fields. The program will
be featuring “Academics by Academicians”. With a goal to improve
management of patients in Emergency Room, ICU and wards.

PG Residents of MD and DNB especially of Emergency medicine,
Medicine, Anesthesia, Pediatrics and Pulmonary Medicine will be
benefitted.

It is advised to take the advantage of the workshop to the fullest. Kindly
register as soon as possible as registrations are limited to 40 only.
Round table meeting will be held on 25th Sunday 10.00-11.00am in
College Council Hall. Agenda will be PG training in EM based on
FACEE Module, KPOK Model, NEMBRIC, EXAMATHALON, SKILL
SCHOOLS, Attendance to EMINDIA and annual EMMaharashtra.

with Regard

Organizing Chairperson and Secretary
Dr. Rajeshwari S. Vhora

REGISTRATION DETAILS

Registration Fees: Rs.1000 per participant

Number of Participants: 40 (First come first serve basis)
Cheque to be drawn in favour of :

Dean Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College Pimpri Pune-18.

CONTACT NUMBERS

Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora : 9822650511
Dr. Natraj Sadafule 19923124447
Dr. Zahid Shaikh : 8275082184
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME

24" and 25" March 2018
Date : Saturday 24th March

TIME
m m LECTURE NAME OF FACULTY

08.30 AM
09.00 AM
09.45 AM

09.00 AM
09.45 AM
10.30 AM
10.45 AM
11.30 AM

12.30 PM
01.15 PM

10.45 AM

02.00 PM
02.45 PM
03.30 PM

02.00 PM
02.45 PM

04.15 PM

04.30 PM
05.15 PM
06.00 PM
06.15 PM

TIME

dpfelnU e 09.00 AM
HERN 10.00 AM

10.00 AV [EUYEFY
[10.45 AV RSNV

11.45 AM
AT 12.30 PM

EEERIYN 01.15PM
RSN 02.00PM

ipA Y 03.00 PM

11.00 AM

GEFDE I 04.00 PM

REGISTRATION
EGC Basics

Basics of Mechanical Ventilation

TEA BREAK
Modes of Ventilation

INAUGURATION

Quiz of Ventilator Basics and Modes

LUNCH

Basics of ABG analysis
Interactive Session on ABG with
example

Initiation of Ventillation : Invasive

and Noninvasive
TEA BREAK
Graphics of Ventilation
Ventilation in Special situations
Concluding the day

Date : Sunday 25th March

LECTURE

BREAKFAST

ECG - ACS

Lung Ultrasound
TEA BREAK

ECG - Tachyarrythmias/Bradycardia

ABG - Spots
ECG - Spots
LUNCH

Quiz of Ventilator Basics and Modes

Certificate Distribution and Vote of

thanks

Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora
Dr. Atul Tungikar

Dr. Atul Tungikar

Dr. Satish Patil
Dr. Atul Tungikar

Dr. Pradeep Decosta
Dr. Valentine Lobo

Dr. Yenge Laxmikant

Dr. Yenge Laxmikant
Dr. Gouri Ranade

NAME OF FACULTY

Dr. Sridevi
Dr. Ajit Baviskar

Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora
Dr. Varsha Shinde
Dr. Atul Tungikar

Dr. Satish Patil
Dr. Atul Tungikar

PS :- Round table meeting of EM MAHARASHTRA under EMA, ACEE and INDUSEM
will be held from 10 AM to 11 AM on Sunday 25th March 18 in College Council Hall
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ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Organizing Chairperson and Secretary
Dr. Rajeshwari S. Vhora
Professor and Head,

Dept. of Emergency Medicine,

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital
and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
Dr. Rajeshwari S. Vhora
Dr. Varsha S. Shinde Dr. Ajit Baviskar Dr. S. S. Daniel
Dr. Roshan Palresha Dr. Atul Tungikar Dr. Natraj Sadafule

REGISTRATION COMMITTEE
Dr. Roshan Palresha Dr. Tejas Jain Dr. Sumalya Tripathi
INAUGURATION RECEPTION COMMITTEE
Dr. S. S. Daniel Dr. Prasad Sale Dr. Sonia Agnihotri

AUDIO-VISUAL COMMITTEE
Dr. Sweta Dr. Zahid Shaikh
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“ABG, ECG, VENTILATOR” WORKSHOP

24" and 25" March 2018
REGISTRATION FORM

Name : Designation

Institution :
MMC Reg. No. :
Address :

Email : Cell :

Mode : of Payment :
Payments in favor of

Cheque /DD No./Transfer code : Date :

Name of Bank

Branch

DETAILS OF BANK FOR FTT TRANSFER

IFSC code : ANDB0001117

Swift code : ANDBINBBPUN

Name of A/c : Dean, Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune-18.

Alc No.: 111711011000038 Branch Name: Andhra Bank, Pimpri

Address: Sunshine Mark's unit no.1,2,3 CTC no0.4840N, Mumbai Pune
Highway Pimpri, Pune-411018.

WORKSHOP FEES
Delegates Rs. 1000/- J

WORKSHOP SECRETARIAT

Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora
Prof and Head, Department of Emergency Medicine
Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune-411018.
Contact: 9822650511 / 9923124447

Email ID:med.emgmed@dpu.edu.in Website: www.medical.dpu.edu.in




