



# Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune.

Department of Emergency Medicine and

**Emergency Medicine Association** 

# **EMMAHARASHTRA**

Fundamentals of ABG, ECG & Ventilation
The Inaugural 2018 Maharashtra Conference

# "ABG, ECG, VENTILATOR"

24th and 25th March 2018



### **Endorsed by**





Venue Auditorium, Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre Pimpri, Pune

#### Dear Colleagues,

It gives us immense pleasure to introduce a State of art workshops on "ABG, ECG, Ventilator " by Department of Emergency Medicine at Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune on Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th March 2018.

It will be a feast of deliberations. Case based learning on ECG Interpretation, ABG interpretation and Ventilator - Initiation, Graphics and Dynamics.

It will be Delivered by eminent faculties in their fields. The program will be featuring "Academics by Academicians". With a goal to improve management of patients in Emergency Room, ICU and wards.

PG Residents of MD and DNB especially of Emergency medicine, Medicine, Anesthesia, Pediatrics and Pulmonary Medicine will be benefitted.

It is advised to take the advantage of the workshop to the fullest. Kindly register as soon as possible as registrations are limited to 40 only.

Round table meeting will be held on 25th Sunday 10.00-11.00am in College Council Hall. Agenda will be PG training in EM based on FACEE Module, KPOK Model, NEMBRIC, EXAMATHALON, SKILL SCHOOLS, Attendance to EMINDIA and annual EMMaharashtra.

with Regard

Organizing Chairperson and Secretary **Dr. Rajeshwari S. Vhora** 

#### **REGISTRATION DETAILS**

Registration Fees: Rs.1000 per participant

Number of Participants: 40 (First come first serve basis)

Cheque to be drawn in favour of :

Dean Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College Pimpri Pune-18.

#### **CONTACT NUMBERS**

 Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora
 : 9822650511

 Dr. Natraj Sadafule
 : 9923124447

 Dr. Zahid Shaikh
 : 8275082184

#### **SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME**

#### 24<sup>th</sup> and 25<sup>th</sup> March 2018 Date: Saturday 24th March

TIME		LECTURE	NAME OF FACILITY
Start time	End time	LECTORE	NAME OF FACULTY
08.30 AM	09.00 AM	REGISTRATION	
09.00 AM	09.45 AM	EGC Basics Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora	
09.45 AM	10.30 AM	Basics of Mechanical Ventilation Dr. Atul Tungikar	
10.30 AM	10.45 AM	TEA BREAK	
10.45 AM	11.30 AM	Modes of Ventilation	Dr. Atul Tungikar
11.30 AM	12.30 PM	INAUGURATION	
12.30 PM	01.15 PM	Quiz of Ventilator Basics and Modes	Dr. Satish Patil
			Dr. Atul Tungikar
01.15 PM	02.00 PM	LUNCH	
02.00 PM	02.45 PM	Basics of ABG analysis	Dr. Pradeep Decosta
02.45 PM	03.30 PM	Interactive Session on ABG with example	Dr. Valentine Lobo
03.30 PM	04.15 PM	Initiation of Ventillation : Invasive Dr. Yenge Laxmikant	
		and Noninvasive	
04.15 PM	04.30 PM	TEA BREAK	
04.30 PM	05.15 PM	Graphics of Ventilation	Dr. Yenge Laxmikant
05.15 PM	06.00 PM	Ventilation in Special situations Dr. Gouri Ranade	
06.15 PM	06.15 PM	Concluding the day	

Date: Sunday 25th March

TIME		LECTURE	NAME OF FACULTY
Start time	End time		
08.30 AM	09.00 AM	BREAKFAST	
09.00 AM	10.00 AM	ECG - ACS	Dr. Sridevi
10.00 AM	10.45 AM	Lung Ultrasound	Dr. Ajit Baviskar
10.45 AM	11.00 AM	TEA BREAK	
11.00 AM	11.45 AM	ECG - Tachyarrythmias/Bradycardia	Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora
11.45 AM	12.30 PM	ABG - Spots	Dr. Varsha Shinde
12.30 PM	01.15 PM	ECG - Spots	Dr. Atul Tungikar
01.15 PM	02.00 PM	LUNCH	
02.00 PM	03.00 PM	Quiz of Ventilator Basics and Modes	Dr. Satish Patil
			Dr. Atul Tungikar
03.00 PM	04.00 PM	Certificate Distribution and Vote of	
		thanks	

PS:- Round table meeting of EM MAHARASHTRA under EMA, ACEE and INDUSEM will be held from 10 AM to 11 AM on Sunday 25th March 18 in College Council Hall

#### **CHIEF PATRON**

#### Dr. P. D. Patil

Chancellor,

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth, Pune

#### **PATRONS**

#### Mrs. Bhagyashree Patil

Vice Chairperson

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth Society

#### Dr. Somnath Patil

Secretary

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth Society

#### Dr. (Brig) Amarjit Singh

Principal Director and C.E.O.

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College

#### Dr. P. N. Razdan

Vice Chancellor

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth

#### Dr. Yashraj Patil

Treasurer

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth Society

#### Dr. P. Vatsalaswamy

**Director Academics** 

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College

#### Dr. J. S. Bhawalkar

Dean

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College

#### ORGANISING COMMITTEE

#### **Organizing Chairperson and Secretary**

#### Dr. Rajeshwari S. Vhora

Professor and Head,

Dept. of Emergency Medicine,

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune

#### SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Dr. Rajeshwari S. Vhora

Dr. Varsha S. Shinde

Dr. Roshan Palresha

Dr. Ajit Baviskar

Dr. Atul Tungikar

Dr. S. S. Daniel

Dr. Natraj Sadafule

#### REGISTRATION COMMITTEE

Dr. Roshan Palresha

Dr. Tejas Jain

Dr. Sumalya Tripathi

#### **INAUGURATION RECEPTION COMMITTEE**

Dr. S. S. Daniel

Dr. Prasad Sale

Dr. Sonia Agnihotri

#### **AUDIO-VISUAL COMMITTEE**

Dr. Sweta

Dr. Zahid Shaikh



Institution :

# Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune.

**Department of Emergency Medicine** 

# "ABG, ECG, VENTILATOR" WORKSHOP

24th and 25th March 2018

REGISTRATION FORM

\_\_\_\_\_\_Designation\_\_\_\_\_

MMC Reg. No. :_						
Address :						
Email :		Cell :				
Mode : of Payment	::					
Payments in favor o	f					
Cheque / DD No./Tr	ansfer code:	Date :				
Name of Bank	:					
Branch	<u>:</u>					
DETAILS OF BANK FOR FTT TRANSFER						
IFSC code : ANDB0001117						
Swift code : AND	BINBBPUN					
Name of A/c : Dean, Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune-18.						
A/c No.: 111711011000038 Branch Name: Andhra Bank, Pimpri						

#### **WORKSHOP SECRETARIAT**

**WORKSHOP FEES** 

Rs. 1000/-

Address: Sunshine Mark's unit no.1,2,3 CTC no.4840N, Mumbai Pune

Highway Pimpri, Pune-411018.

Delegates

#### Dr. Rajeshwari Vhora

Prof and Head, Department of Emergency Medicine Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune-411018. Contact: 9822650511 / 9923124447

Email ID:med.emgmed@dpu.edu.in Website: www.medical.dpu.edu.in